
Good morning,

See below for today’s standings. Sounds like varied weather/wind
here and there around the race course. Finishes start to really
stack up the next 36 hours, it’s going to get busy, we hope to 
see you all soon!

Tom T

              Transpac 2017 - Leaderboard
              *Provisional, based on current YB T

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF 
                                             COG  SOG  So   NM 
Div 0
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3    21.5 0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3    20.8 0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 021 17.0 157 50.4  343  0    11.9 0
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0    18.9 0
5     LoeReal       1.947 021 17.2 157 50.5  351  2.3  12.9 0
Div 0A
1     Kastor Pollux 1     024 06.8 146 09.1  263  4.9  6    667.9
Div 1
1     Invisible Hand1.152 021 16.9 157 50.4  58   1.6  13   0
2     Bad Pak       1.156 021 17.0 157 50.4  342  0    12.7 0
3     Aszhou        1.235 021 17.4 157 51.4  319  4.2  12.8 0
4     Medicine Man  1.176 021 20.4 157 26.0  284  13.1 11.8 22.1
5     Kinetic V     1.073 021 38.9 152 06.6  277  9.9  10.2 319.5
6     Rio100        1.478 021 17.3 157 50.5  34   0.1  13.3 0
7     Rapid Transit 1.124 021 41.7 151 57.7  276  9.2  10.1 327.9
8     Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0
9     Weddel        1.17  023 34.2 147 15.6  273  8.5  8.7  601.7
Div 2
1     Pyewacket     1.065 021 57.4 156 04.6  224  10.7 11.3 105.9
2     Catapult      1.063 022 43.4 155 14.4  265  10.6 11   168.4
3     Merlin        1.12  021 26.5 156 15.0  232  11.5 11.4 88.3
4     Grand Illusion1.062 022 56.4 154 16.0  272  10.1 10.7 221.9
5     Runaway       1.178 021 15.6 157 38.2  233  12.1 11.8 10
6     Buona Sera    1.06  023 07.3 153 43.5  255  10.8 10.5 253.6
7     OEX           1.104 022 22.3 154 43.0  262  11.4 10.9 185.3
8     Mr. Bill      1.066 020 06.4 152 01.7  282  9.2  10.1 331.9
Div 3
1     Varuna        0.999 021 16.2 157 50.7  312  4.1  10.9 0
2     Resolute      0.924 022 26.7 155 39.7  230  7.7  9.9  139.9
3     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  2.4  10.8 0
4     Fast Exit     0.898 023 25.6 151 46.1  272  7.8  8.8  360.1
5     Raisin' Cane! 0.929 022 36.4 152 21.3  293  10.6 9    314.7
6     Blue Flash    0.988 022 04.3 149 47.8  267  9.5  8.4  449.9
Div 4



1     Horizon       0.937 022 43.4 153 18.9  282  9.2  9.3  265.6
2     Prevail       0.938 024 04.3 152 55.2  291  8.2  9    319.6
3     J World's Hula0.949 023 07.8 152 48.2  269  7.8  9.1  300.5
4     Triumph       0.941 023 31.2 152 31.5  272  9    9    323.6
5     Sin Duda!     0.945 023 50.6 152 50.9  219  8.4  9    316.3
6     Deception     0.928 023 56.8 152 03.4  265  7.7  8.8  357.7
7     Flyingfiche II0.936 024 20.2 152 21.4  286  7.9  8.8  354.3
8     Oaxaca        0.93  024 43.7 151 57.5  253  8    8.7  385
9     Medusa        0.948 027 04.0 153 10.5  204  9    8.5  431.8
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0    2217.9
Div 5
1     Locomotive    0.859 022 10.5 154 29.7  278  6.4  7.8  193.3
2     t Draconis    0.884 022 24.1 153 21.9  276  7.3  7.6  257.4
3     La Sirena     0.846 024 00.1 151 35.2  256  6.3  7.1  382.5
4     Zephyr        0.903 023 30.7 153 25.8  272  8.1  7.5  278.7
Div 6
1     Dark Star     0.79  023 21.7 152 12.7  282  7.5  7.3  336

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF 
                                             COG  SOG  So   NM 
2     Creative      0.799 023 56.1 152 16.0  287  7.4  7.2  347.1
3     Onde Amo      0.803 023 05.0 150 53.4  270  6.7  7    400.2
4     Mirthmaker    0.802 023 43.7 148 57.1  265  6.8  6.6  513.3
Div 7
1     Cubaneren     0.786 023 19.4 152 03.6  262  6    7.2  342.9
2     Azure         0.734 027 01.5 151 12.2  263  7.2  6.6  501.1
3     Sequoia       0.735 023 02.2 148 58.3  260  7.3  6.6  503
4     Alicante      0.751 025 37.0 149 49.8  261  6.3  6.6  511.7
5     Shockwave     0.746 025 53.6 149 28.2  257  6.6  6.5  536.8
6     Between The Sh0.826 022 47.5 151 27.5  263  7.3  7.2  365.5
7     Tropic Thunder0.82  025 55.1 149 55.1  274  5.7  6.6  516.7
8     Cabernet Sky  0.844 026 01.0 146 49.1  238  3.9  6    668.5
FleetMon
1     Invisible Hand1.152 021 16.9 157 50.4  58   1.6  13   0
2     Bad Pak       1.156 021 17.0 157 50.4  342  0    12.7 0
3     Varuna        0.999 021 16.2 157 50.7  312  4.1  10.9 0
4     Resolute      0.924 022 26.7 155 39.7  230  7.7  9.9  139.9
5     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  2.4  10.8 0
6     Pyewacket     1.065 021 57.4 156 04.6  224  10.7 11.3 105.9
7     Aszhou        1.235 021 17.4 157 51.4  319  4.2  12.8 0
8     Catapult      1.063 022 43.4 155 14.4  265  10.6 11   168.4
9     Merlin        1.12  021 26.5 156 15.0  232  11.5 11.4 88.3
10    Grand Illusion1.062 022 56.4 154 16.0  272  10.1 10.7 221.9
11    Runaway       1.178 021 15.6 157 38.2  233  12.1 11.8 10
12    Medicine Man  1.176 021 20.4 157 26.0  284  13.1 11.8 22.1
13    Buona Sera    1.06  023 07.3 153 43.5  255  10.8 10.5 253.6
14    Horizon       0.937 022 43.4 153 18.9  282  9.2  9.3  265.6
15    OEX           1.104 022 22.3 154 43.0  262  11.4 10.9 185.3
16    Fast Exit     0.898 023 25.6 151 46.1  272  7.8  8.8  360.1
17    Raisin' Cane! 0.929 022 36.4 152 21.3  293  10.6 9    314.7



18    Prevail       0.938 024 04.3 152 55.2  291  8.2  9    319.6
19    J World's Hula0.949 023 07.8 152 48.2  269  7.8  9.1  300.5
20    Triumph       0.941 023 31.2 152 31.5  272  9    9    323.6
21    Sin Duda!     0.945 023 50.6 152 50.9  219  8.4  9    316.3
22    Deception     0.928 023 56.8 152 03.4  265  7.7  8.8  357.7
23    Kinetic V     1.073 021 38.9 152 06.6  277  9.9  10.2 319.5
24    Mr. Bill      1.066 020 06.4 152 01.7  282  9.2  10.1 331.9
25    Flyingfiche II0.936 024 20.2 152 21.4  286  7.9  8.8  354.3
26    Oaxaca        0.93  024 43.7 151 57.5  253  8    8.7  385
27    Rio100        1.478 021 17.3 157 50.5  34   0.1  13.3 0
28    Cubaneren     0.786 023 19.4 152 03.6  262  6    7.2  342.9
29    Dark Star     0.79  023 21.7 152 12.7  282  7.5  7.3  336
30    Locomotive    0.859 022 10.5 154 29.7  278  6.4  7.8  193.3
31    Creative      0.799 023 56.1 152 16.0  287  7.4  7.2  347.1
32    Azure         0.734 027 01.5 151 12.2  263  7.2  6.6  501.1
33    Sequoia       0.735 023 02.2 148 58.3  260  7.3  6.6  503
34    Rapid Transit 1.124 021 41.7 151 57.7  276  9.2  10.1 327.9
35    Medusa        0.948 027 04.0 153 10.5  204  9    8.5  431.8
36    Alicante      0.751 025 37.0 149 49.8  261  6.3  6.6  511.7
37    Onde Amo      0.803 023 05.0 150 53.4  270  6.7  7    400.2
38    Shockwave     0.746 025 53.6 149 28.2  257  6.6  6.5  536.8
39    Between The Sh0.826 022 47.5 151 27.5  263  7.3  7.2  365.5
40    t Draconis    0.884 022 24.1 153 21.9  276  7.3  7.6  257.4
41    Blue Flash    0.988 022 04.3 149 47.8  267  9.5  8.4  449.9
42    Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0
43    La Sirena     0.846 024 00.1 151 35.2  256  6.3  7.1  382.5
44    Zephyr        0.903 023 30.7 153 25.8  272  8.1  7.5  278.7
45    Mirthmaker    0.802 023 43.7 148 57.1  265  6.8  6.6  513.3
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Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF 
                                             COG  SOG  So   NM 
46    Tropic Thunder0.82  025 55.1 149 55.1  274  5.7  6.6  516.7
47    Weddel        1.17  023 34.2 147 15.6  273  8.5  8.7  601.7
48    Cabernet Sky  0.844 026 01.0 146 49.1  238  3.9  6    668.5
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0    2217.9
FleetMul
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3    21.5 0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3    20.8 0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 021 17.0 157 50.4  343  0    11.9 0
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0    18.9 0
5     LoeReal       1.947 021 17.2 157 50.5  351  2.3  12.9 0
6     Kastor Pollux 1     024 06.8 146 09.1  263  4.9  6    667.9
                              14/07/2017 15:00:

Weather & Comments:

Blue Flash: mostly cloudy, swell 1-3ft, tws 12, twd 033, 
press 1017.8.  All is well onboard Blueflash. One puzzling 



fact is that for better or worse we have yet to 
see a single squall.

— - - - - - - - - 
Medusa: 57% overcast skies wind 12 kn @  046 degrees, 
our barometer 1013mb
Sarah Palin came out on her porch and told us we better gybe before 
we hit Russia..

— - - - - - - - - 
Prevail: Partly cloudy skies with wind at 10 kts at 55 degrees.
Light winds throughout the day yesterday made for a difficult finish 
to what has otherwise been a quick race. Close racing with Sin Duda 
all afternoon and evening. After nearly 2000 miles of racing crossed 
less than 100 yards at approximately 0430 this morning. Great race 
in a great class!

— - - - - - - - - 
Buona Sera: Sea 2', sky 40% ovrcst, TWD 14kts @ 31M  1020 mBar

— - - - - - - - - 
Tropic Thunder: Sea and Sky Conditions:  3-6 ft partly cloudy with 
8 squalls/rain showers in sight
TWD 023 TWS 14 Barometric 1018.8 Temp 72*F Humidity 70% 
Optional: Incredibly frustrating light shifty winds, made tolerable 
by fun times of sharing and pranks. Then another awesome sunset and 
mostly clear night sky with more stars than many of us have seen in 
recent years, if not in our lifetimes.  Several "Shooting Stars" were 
seen. North star was covered by some of the few clouds.
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